
9th meeting of the South West Pacific Hydrographic Commission 
List of participants (updated 27March) 

 
Technical workshop 

 
 

Member States 
Australia Rod Nairn 

Jasbir Randhawa 
Rod.Nairn@defence.gov.au 
Jasbir.Randhawa@defence.gov.au

Fiji Felix Maharaj felix.maharaj@govnet.gov.fj 
France Gilles Bessero 

Gwladys Theuillon 
gilles.bessero@shom.fr 
gwladys.theuillon@shom.fr 

New Zealand Adam Greenland agreenland@linz.govt.nz 
Papua New Guinea Chris Rupen 

Joseph Kunda 
crupen@nmsa.gov.pg 
jkunda@nmsa.gov.pg 

United-Kingdom Christopher Smith Chris.Smith@ukho.gov.uk 
United States Thomas Cuff Tom.Cuff@fe.navy.mil 

IHB 
 Robert Ward robert.ward@ihb.mc 

Observers 
Cook Islands Vaipo Mataora v.mataora@mow.gov.ck 
Kiribati Moote Kabure kapure_m@yahoo.co.uk 
Solomon Pascal Ohoau pohoau@gmail.com 
Bruttour Dave Garforth dg@bruttour.com.au 
Caris Christian Fellinger christian.fellinger@caris.com 
L-3 Nautronix Kevin Smith kevin.smith@l-3com.com 
L-3 Nautronix Phil O’Neil phil.oneil@l-3com.com 
OmniSTAR Murray Bannister M.Bannister@omnistar.com.au 
 


